Illinois law.
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Section 3430.140  Release of Summary Reports and Responses

a)	Summary reports shall be delivered to the appropriate authority, which shall have 20 days to respond to the report [605 ILCS 10/8.5(e)(1)].

b)	If the Inspector General intends to make a summary report public, the summary report and response shall be redacted for information that may reveal the identity of witnesses, complainants or informants or other information the Inspector General believes should not be made public (see 605 ILCS 10/8.5(e)(3)).  

c)	The redacted summary report and documents to be made public shall be forwarded to the appropriate authority and the respondent.  Each may offer, within 15 days, suggestions for redaction or provide a response that shall be made public with the summary report.  The Inspector General has the sole and final authority to decide what redactions should be made [605 ILCS 10/8.5(e)(3)].

d)	After considering the suggestions for redaction, if any, the OIG shall reassess what should be made public and may post the summary report and response on the Authority's website.  

e)	Summary reports that result in a 3 day suspension or greater or the termination of the employee shall be made public by presenting the report to the Board of the Authority and posting it on the Authority's website within 60 days after issuance of the summary report  (see 605 ILCS 10/8.5(e)(3)).

f)	The Inspector General may make available to the public any other summary report and any such responses or a redacted version of the report and responses [605 ILCS 10/8.5(e)(3)].  This includes any communications regarding requests for additional information and/or updates to responses between the OIG and the appropriate authority.
